UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, DC 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(D) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest reported event): April 20, 2004

YP CORP. (Exact name of registrant as specified in charter)

| NEVADA | 000-24217 | 85-0206668 |
|------------------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| (State or other jurisdiction | (Commission | (IRS Employer |
| of Incorporation) | File Number) | Identification No.) |

4840 EAST JASMINE STREET, SUITE 105, MESA, ARIZONA85205(Address of principal executive offices)(Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (480) 654-9646

ITEM 7. EXHIBITS.

EXHIBIT NO. ITEM

99.1 Press Release, dated April 20, 2004, announcing the webcast and audiocast of the Company's upcoming investor conference

ITEM 9. REGULATION FD DISCLOSURE

On April 20, 2004, YP Corp. announced, via a press release, that it will webcast and make available by audio its previously announced meeting with analysts and institutional investors on Friday, April 23 between 8 and 11 a.m. Interested parties may listen to audio by dialing 800-818-5264 and enter Passcode 362481, and may view the presentation simultaneously by logging on to the following Web site: www.placeware.com/cc/vcc/ and entering Member ID: w362481, and Member Key:

042370. A copy of the press release is attached as Exhibit 99.1.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

YP CORP.

Date: April 20, 2004

/s/ ANGELO TULLO

Angelo Tullo, Chief Executive Officer

YP.NET ANNOUNCES WEBCAST OF INSTITUTIONAL INVESTOR/ANALYST MEETING Tuesday April 20, 4:59 pm ET

MESA, Ariz.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--April 20, 2004--YP.Net Inc. (OTCBB: YPNT - News),

a leading provider of online yellow page services, will webcast its previously announced meeting with analysts and institutional investors on Friday, April 23 between 8 and 11 a.m.

At the meeting, senior management from each of the company's key functional areas will discuss the company's business model and provide financial, operating, marketing and technical reviews.

Interested parties may listen to audio by dialing 800-818-5264 and enter Passcode 362481, and may view the presentation simultaneously by logging on to the following Web site: www.placeware.com/cc/vcc/ and entering Member ID:

w362481, and Member Key: 042370.

About YP.Net Inc.

YP.Net Inc., a leading provider of Internet-based yellow pages services offer an Internet Advertising Package (IAP) that includes a Mini-WebPage(TM) and Preferred Listing through its yellow pages Web site at www.yp.com. The company's

Web site contains listings for approximately 18 million businesses in the United States and 150 million individuals in the United States and Canada. As of Dec. 31, 2003, YP.Net has 283,064 IAP advertisers.

YP.Net also provides an array of other Internet services that complement its yellow pages Web site, including an Internet Dial-Up Package(TM) (dial-up Internet access) and QuickSite(TM) (Web site design and hosting services.)

YP.Net is a longstanding member, exhibitor and sponsor of the two major yellow pages trade associations -- Yellow Page Integrated Media Association (YPIMA), the major trade association of yellow pages publishers throughout the world, and the Association of Directory Publishers (ADP), which mostly represents independent yellow pages publishers. YP.Net Inc. is based in Mesa, Ariz. For more information, visit the Web site at www.yp.com.

Contact:

YP.Net Inc.
Roger Bedier, 480-325-4339 (Investor Relations)
Fax: 480-654-9727